

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 10551/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2021 in DBCSAW No. 796/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJU RINI SAINI

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Addl.Adv.G.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 02nd February, 2022.

Interim order to continue till the next date of
hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER